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1 H.E. Khun Sokha
Advisor and Director, Department of 

Preparedness and Planning

National Committee for 

Disaster Management
Cambodia khunsokha0103@gmail.com

2 Mr. Lorn Trob Deputy Director of Cabinet
National Committee for 

Disaster Management
Cambodia trobcbdr@gmail.com 

3 H.E. Buth Kimsean
Deputy Governor, Battambang 

Province

Provincial Committee on 

Disaster Management
Cambodia kimseanbuth12@gmail.com 

4 Mr. Kep Kannaro Executive Director PADEK Cambodia kannaro.kep@gmail.com 

5 Mr. Sok Phoeuk Project Manager
Asian Disaster Preparedness 

Center
Cambodia sok.p@adpc.net

6 Mr. Motsomi Maletjane Team Lead, Adaptation Programme UNFCCC Secretariat Germany mmaletjane@unfccc.int

7 Ms. Mona Chhabra Anand Program Manager
Asian Disaster Preparedness 

Center
India mona.chhabra@adpc.net

8 Mr. Lin Htut Director 
Relief and Resettlement 

Department
Myanmar yethuhan17@gmail.com 

9 Ms. Nilar Htun Director
Relief and Resettlement 

Department
Myanmar nilarhtun.rrd@gmail.com 

10 Mr. Ngwe Thein Executive Director Capacity Building Initiative Myanmar ngwe1ster@gmail.com 

11 Mr. Martin Chi Cheong Pun Vice Chair

Myanmar Private Sector 

Disaster Management (MPD) 

Network, UMFCCI

Myanmar
martinpun@yomastrategic.com; 

pr.umfcci@gmail.com 

12 Mr. Nay Win Aung Director 
General Administration 

Department
Myanmar htinlinn.irdeptgad@gmail.com

13 Mr. Jeremy Stone BRACED Alliance Coordinator Plan International Myanmar
JeremyKieron.Stone@plan-

international.org 

14 Mr. Bhushan Shrestha Monitoring and Evaluation Manager Plan International Myanmar Bhushan.Shrestha@plan-international.org

15 Mr. Win Thaw Personal Assistant to GAD
General Administration 

Department
Myanmar maungg@gmail.com

16 Mr. Myat Thar Capacity Development Specialist
Asian Disaster Preparedness 

Center
Myanmar myat.thar@adpc.net

17 Mr. Lok Darshan Regmi Secretary Ministry of Home Affairs Nepal krishnaraut78@gmail.com

18 Mr. Krishna Bahadur Raut Joint Secretary Ministry of Home Affairs Nepal krishnaraut78@gmail.com

19 Mr. Bhim Prasad Dhungana Mayor, Dhading District Nilkantha Municipality Nepal
bhimpdhungana@gmail.com 

actionnepal.org@gmail.com 

20 Prof. Hari Darshan Shrestha President 
Centre of Resilient 

Development
Nepal hari.cord@gmail.com 

21 Dr. Prof. Youba Raj Luintel Professor Tribhuvan University Nepal y.luintel@gmail.com 

22 Dr. Madan Pariyar Program Development, M&E Director 
International Development 

Enterprises
Nepal mpariyar@ideglobal.org

23 Ms. Niki Maskey Program Coordinator

Anukulan/BRACED, 

International Development 

Enterprises

Nepal nmaskey@ideglobal.org

24 Mr. Suresh Man Shrestha Secretary General

Federation of Nepalese 

Chambers of Commerce and 

Industry (FNCCI)

Nepal suresh@fncci.org

25 Mr. Man Thapa Program Manager
Asian Disaster Preparedness 

Center
Nepal man.thapa@adpc.net

26 Mr. Surya Poudel Program Coordinator
Asian Disaster Preparedness 

Center
Nepal surya.poudel@adpc.net

27 Lt. Gen. Omar Mahmood Hayat Chairman
National Disaster Management 

Authority
Pakistan chairman@ndma.gov.pk

28 Mr. Brigadier Mukhtar Ahmed Member (Operations)
National Disaster Management 

Authority
Pakistan

m.ops@ndma.gov.pk    

mukhtar20apr@yahoo.com 

29 Mr. Muhammad Khalid Director General
Provincial Disaster 

Management Authority
Pakistan dg@pdma.gov.pk  

30 Mr. Muhammad Amad Chairperson National Humanitarian Network Pakistan amad@idea.org.pk 

31 Mr. Sajid Naeem Program Manager
Asian Disaster Preparedness 

Center
Pakistan sajid.naeem@adpc.net

32 Mr. Waqas Zafar Staff Officer
National Disaster Management 

Authority
Pakistan

33 Dir. Bernardo Rafaelito R. Alejandro IV
Director, Policy Development and 

Planning Service

NDRRMC and Office of the 

Civil Defense
Philippines xandcc@yahoo.com

34 Mr. Edwin Salonga

Chief, Disaster Risk Governance 

Division, Policy Development and 

Planning Service

NDRRMC and Office of the 

Civil Defense
Philippines edwinmsalonga@yahoo.com

35 Mr. Kenneth Menor Planning Officer
NDRRMC and Office of the 

Civil Defense
Philippines menorkenneth10@yahoo.com

36 Ms. Loreine B. Dela Cruz Executive Director
Center for Disaster 

Preparedness
Philippines loudlc@gmail.com

37 Ms. Mayfourth Luneta Deputy Executive Director
Center for Disaster 

Preparedness
Philippines fiftyfourthluneta@yahoo.com

38 Mr. Oliver Cam Vice President for External Affairs 
Philippine Chamber of 

Commerce and Industry
Philippines

cris.frianeza@philippinechamber.com; 

oliver@pcciev.org
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39 Dr. Melgabal Capistrano Program Manager
Asian Disaster Preparedness 

Center
Philippines mel.c@adpc.net

40 Mr. I.C. Pathiraja Director
National Disaster Relief 

Services Center
Sri Lanka rhasanthi@yahoo.com

41 Mr. G.L.S. Senadeera Director General Disaster Management Centre Sri Lanka dg@dmc.gov.lk 

42 Mr. Nuwan Madawan Arachchi
Assistant Director, Preparedness 

Planning
Disaster Management Centre Sri Lanka rhasanthi@yahoo.com

43 Mr. Jeevan Thiagarajah Chairman Centre for Humanitarian Affairs Sri Lanka execdir@cha.lk 

44 Mr. Chandrarathne Vithanage Senior Assistant Secretary General Ceylon Chamber of Commerce Sri Lanka chandra@chamber.lk

45 Ms. Ganga Samarawickrama Program Coordinator
Asian Disaster Preparedness 

Center
Sri Lanka ganga.s@adpc.net

46 Mr. Hans Guttman Executive Director
Asian Disaster Preparedness 

Center
Thailand hans.guttman@adpc.net

47 Mr. Irfan Maqbool Director, Risk Governance
Asian Disaster Preparedness 

Center
Thailand irfan@adpc.net

48 Mr. Aslam Perwaiz Director, Urban Resilience
Asian Disaster Preparedness 

Center
Thailand aslam@adpc.net

49 Mr. Sisira Kumara
Director, Preparedness for Response 

and Recovery

Asian Disaster Preparedness 

Center
Thailand sisira@adpc.net

50 Mr. Bill Ho Director, Strategic Planning
Asian Disaster Preparedness 

Center
Thailand bill@adpc.net

51 Mr. Israel Jegillos Senior Program Coordinator
Asian Disaster Preparedness 

Center
Thailand israel.j@adpc.net

52 Dr. Valerie Nkamgang-Bemo Deputy Director, Emergency Response
Bill and Melinda Gates 

Foundation
USA valerie.bemo@gatesfoundation.org

53 Mr. Carlos E. Mejia
Senior Program Officer, Global 

Development, Emergency Response

Bill and Melinda Gates 

Foundation
USA Carlos.Mejia@gatesfoundation.org

1 Mr. Thomaz Carlson 
Disaster Risk Management 

Coordinator
IFRC AP Regional Office Malaysia thomaz.carlzon@ifrc.org

2 Ms.Nabila Nasir-Myers
Coordinator, Marketing and 

Partnerships
IFRC AP Regional Office Malaysia nabila.nasirmyers@ifrc.org

3 Mr. Raja Siregar Climate and Resilience Advisor IFRC CCST Indonesia Raja.Siregar@ifrc.org

4 Mr. Marwan Jilani Head of CCST IFRC CCST Thailand marwan.jilani@ifrc.org

5 Mr.Hung Ha Nguyen CSR Manager IFRC CCST Thailand hungha.nguyen@ifrc.org

6 Mr. Herve Gazeau Senior DRR Project Manager IFRC CCST Thailand herve.gazeau@ifrc.org

7 Ms. Angeline Tandiono
Knowledge and Information 

Management Officer
IFRC CCST Thailand angeline.tandiono@ifrc.org

8 Ms. Nutchapang Khowinij 
Community Safety and Resilience 

Unit Assistant
IFRC CCST Thailand nutchapang.khowinij@ifrc.org

9 Ms. Darine N. Boongullaya Regional Resilience Initiative Intern IFRC CCST Thailand csru.sea@ifrc.org

10 Ms. Wanweena Tangsathianraphap Senior Communications Officer IFRC CCST Thailand
Wanweena.TANGSATHIANRAPHAP@ifr

c.org

11 Ms. Donna Mitzi D. Lagdameo
Technical Adviser and Asia Pacific 

Regional Focal Point

Red Cross Red Crescent 

Climate Centre  
Philippines Lagdameo@climatecentre.org

11 Mr. Kien Vaddanak Secretary of Secretariat Cambodia Red Cross Cambodia vaddanakkien@redcross.org.kh

12 Dr. Ritola Tasmaya Secretary General Indonesia Red Cross Indonesia ritola_tasmaya@pmi.or.id

13 Dr. Kaviphone Southy
Head of Disaster Management 

Department
Lao Red Cross Laos southy_lrc@yahoo.com

14 Mr. Maung Maung Khin
Part Time Executive Committee 

Member
Myanmar Red Cross Myanmar maungmaungkhin@redcross.org.mm

15 Ms. Resty Lou C. Talamayan
Manager, Disaster Management 

Service (DMS)
Philippine Red Cross Philippines restylou.talamayan1@redcross.org.ph

16 Ms.Norwina D. Eclarinal

Officer in Charge, International 

Relations and Strategic Partnerships 

Office, Gender and Diversity focal 

point

Philippine Red Cross Philippines norwina.eclarinal@redcross.org.p

17 Mr. Tran Quoc Hung
Director of Disaster Management 

Department
Vietnam Red Cross Vietnam tranquochung187@gmail.com

18 Mr. Indra Bahadur K.C. Acting Executive Director Nepal Red Cross Nepal indra@nrcs.org

19 Mr. Ranjith Sisira Kumara Liyanage Don BEO of Badulla branch Sri Lanka Red Cross Sri Lanka badullabeo@redcross.lk

20 Ms. Nicolette Chatelier Prugsamatz Program Officer American Red Cross Thailand nicolette.prugsamatz@ifrc.org

21 Mr. Prasong Vongkhamchanh
Director General of Social Welfare 

Dept.
NDMO Laos prasonglao@gmail.com

22 Mr. Chodnarin  Koedsom
Director of Disaster Prevention and 

Mitigation Bureau
DDPM Thailand

23 Ms. Phanphen Wongwattana

Disaster Prevention and Mitigation 

Officer, Research and International 

Cooperation Bureau

DDPM Thailand beephanphen@gmail.com

24 Ms. Suthathip Dejchaisri
Plan and Policy Analyst, Practitioner 

Level
DDPM Thailand

25 Ms. Benyapat Jarupakchanon
Plan and Policy Analyst, Practitioner 

Level
DDPM Thailand

26 Mr. Chainarong Vasanasomsit
Director of Research and International 

Relations Bureau
DDPM Thailand

Red Cross National Societies

National Disaster Management Office (NDMO)

IFRC
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27 Mr. Nguyen Van Vy

Deputy Manager of Disaster 

Prevention Department

Branch of Central Provinces of 

Vietnam

NCDPC Vietnam Vietnam nvanvy@gmail.com

28 Mr. Arief Mulya Ramadhian Programme Development Specialist UCLG ASPAC Indonesia programme2@uclg-aspac.org

29 Dr. Marqueza Reyes Lepana Team Leader

ASEAN Disaster Risk 

Financing and Insurance 

(DRFI) Program

Indonesia marqueza.lepana@asean.org

30 Ms. Retchel Sasing National Liaison Manager Cordaid Philippines Philippines retchel.sasing@gmail.com

31 Ms. Sandra Sanchez Montano Founder
Community Health Education 

Emergency Rescue Services 
Philippines sandymontano9@icloud.com

32 Mr. Cianán Brooks Russell Human Rights & Advocacy Officer
Asia Pacific Transgender 

Network
Thailand cianan.russell@weareaptn.org

33 Mr. Boonchoob Songtragoolsak
Plan and Policy Analyst (Special 

Professional Level) 
NESDB Thailand

34 Mrs. Supattra Cherdchuchai
Plan and Policy Analyst (Special 

Professional Level) 
NESDB Thailand Supattra-C@nesdb.go.th

35 Mrs. Supaporn Wongwatanasiri
Plan and Policy Analyst (Professional 

Level) 
NESDB Thailand

36 Ms. Senait Gebregziabher Regional Director
Plan International, Asia 

Regional Office
Thailand

senait.gebregziabher@plan-

international.org

37 Mr. Jeremy Wellard Regional Representative for Asia
ICVA (International Council of 

Voluntary Agencies) 
Thailand jeremy.wellard@icvanetwork.org

38 Ms. Poranee Kongamornpinyo Head of Public Affairs Dow Chemicals Thailand Ltd. Thailand KPoranee@dow.com

39 Mr. Andrew Mcelroy
Communications Training & Gvt 

Relations
UNISDR Thailand mcelroy@un.org

40 Ms. Asuka Murata Programme Specialist UN Women Thailand asuka.murata@unwomen.org

41 Ms. Devikara Devakula Gender in Humanitarian Action Intern UN Women Thailand devikara.devakula@unwomen.org

42 Ms. Andrea Cullinan 
Asia Pacific IASC Gender-based 

Violence, Regional Advisor

Regional Emergency GBV 

Advisors (REGA)
cullinan@unfpa.org

43 Ms. Branwen Millar Humanitarian Project Coordinator UNFPA Thailand

1 Mr. Antonio Balang Senior DRM Specialist GIDRM / GIZ Philippines antonio.balang@giz.de

2 Mr. Stephan Huppertz Regional Coordinator GIDRM GIDRM / GIZ Thailand stephan.huppertz@giz.de

3 Ms. Mareike Bentfeld Junior Expert GIDRM / GIZ Thailand mareike.bentfeld@giz.de

4 Ms. Napaporn Yuberk Programme Specialist GIDRM / GIZ Thailand napaporn.yuberk@giz.de

1 Mr. Sophal Sam
National Disaster Information 

Management Coordinator
UNDP Cambodia Cambodia sophal09@gmail.com

2 Mr. Ridwan Yunus
Indonesia Disaster Data and 

Information, DIBI
UNDP Indonesia Indonesia ridwan.yunus@undp.org

3 Ms. Umna Luthfee Programme Assistant UNDP Maldives Maldives umna.luthfee@undp.org

4 Mr. Aye Htwe Database Associate UNDP Myanmar Myanmar aye.htwe@undp.org

5 Mr. Ramraj Narasimhan Technical Specialist (DRM) UNDP Nepal Nepal ramraj.narasimhan@undp.org

6 Ms. Deniece Ballesteros

Civil Defense Officer I

24/7 Operations Center-Operations 

Service

Office of Civil Defense 

Philippines
Philippines

7 Ms. Cynthia Villena Assistant Director, NEDA
NEDA, Regional Development 

Office, Philippines
Philippines rdcsmailbox@neda.gov.ph

8 Ms. Anoja Seneviratne Disaster Management Center (DMC) UNDP Sri Lanka Sri Lanka seneviratne.anoja@gmail.com

9 Ms. Harinda Prashad 
Development Officer, Ministry of 

Disaster Management
UNDP Sri Lanka Sri Lanka edhpda@yahoo.com

10 Ms. Valerie Cliff
Deputy Assistant Administrator and

Deputy Regional Director

UNDP Regional Bureau for 

Asia and the Pacific 
Thailand

11 Mr. Sanny Jegillos Senior Advisor DRR UNDP Bangkok Regional Hub Thailand sanny.jegillos@undp.org

12 Mr. Rajesh Sharma Programme Specialist DRR UNDP Bangkok Regional Hub Thailand rajesh.sharma@undp.org

13 Ms. Shairi Mathur Programme Specialist DRR UNDP Bangkok Regional Hub Thailand shairi.mathur@undp.org

14 Mr. Jwala Panday
Programme Analyst DRM-Resilience, 

UNV
UNDP Bangkok Regional Hub Thailand jwala.panday@undp.org

15 Mr. Liu Tao UNDP Intern UNDP Bangkok Regional Hub Thailand tao.liu@undp.org

16 Prof. Yuichi Ono
Director, Global Center of Disaster 

Statistics
Tohoku University Japan yono@irides.tohoku.ac.jp

17 Ms. Koh Miyaoi Gender Advisor UNDP Bangkok Regional Hub Thailand koh.miyaoi@undp.org

18 Mr. Thomas Beloe

Governnance, Climate Change 

Finance and Development 

Effectiveness Advisor

UNDP thomas.beloe@undp.org

19 Ms. Panvipa Lekluanngam Program Assistant UNDP Bangkok Regional Hub Thailand panvipa.lekluanngam@undp.org

Others

UNDP

GIZ
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20 Mr. Goragod Chamganon Finance and Operation Assistant UNDP Bangkok Regional Hub Thailand goragod.chamganon@undp.org

1 Dr. Edmond Fernandes CEO

Center for Health and 

Development 

( CHD Group )  Karnataka

Indonesia edmondvirgo@gmail.com

2 Mr.Rinto Andriono 

Local Government Financing Scheme 

Specialist

Disaster Risk Reduction Based 

Rehabilitation & Reconstruction 

(DR4) Environment Unit UNDP 

Indonesia

Indonesia 

rinto.andriono@gmail.com 

3 Mr. Vanhdy DOUYANGMALA

Director of Aeronautical Meteorology 

Division

Department of meteorology and 

Laos vanhdy_dml@yahoo.com

4 Ms. Sofeenaz Hassan Director General 
Maldives National Disaster 

Management Centre
Maldives sofeenaz@ndmc.gov.mv

5 Mr. Dhana Prasad Sharma Poudyel Under Secretary (Chief District Officer) Ministry of Home Affairs Nepal dpspoudyel@yahoo.com

6 Mr.D.M.B.G.Diyagama, Assistant Director of Planning
Ministry of National Policies 

and Economic Affairs
Sri Lanka buddhika.mppea@gmail.com

7 Mr. Kamol Promasakha Na Sakolnakhon
Director of Radar and Satellite Data 

Analysis
Thai Meteorological Department Thailand promasakha123@hotmail.com

8 Ms. Tiziana Bonapace Director of ICT & DRR Division UNESCAP Thailand

9 Mr. Puji Pujiono Regional Advisor on DRR UNESCAP Thailand pujiono@un.org

10 Ms. Madhurima Swaisgood Economic Affairs Officer UNESCAP Thailand sarkar-swaisgood@un.org

11 Mr. Arun Jacob Environmental Affairs Officer UNESCAP Thailand

12 Ms. Dwi Pramenswari Intern UNESCAP Thailand

Mr. Alexander Armin N Sub Director Programme

Provincial Disaster 

Management Agency

(Central Java)

Indonesia

Others

UNESCAP
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